Minority Interest (61,463) 218,002 15,079 (107,049)
Gain (Loss) on Disposition of Hotels, Net of Minority
Interest 4,704 (2,805,467) 108 �

Income (Loss) Attributable to Shares of Beneficial
Interest Before Income Tax Provision $ (28,901) $ (2,587,465) $ 11,540 $ (562,453)

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form DEF 14A

60

Tempe, AZ
Hotel Property

San Diego, CA
Hotel Property

Aggregate
Adjustment

Aggregate
Pro Forma

Income Tax Provision � � � (200,000)
Cumulative Effect of Change in Accounting Principle � � � (854,402)

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Shares of Beneficial
Interest $ (28,901) $ (2,587,465) $ 11,540 $ (1,616,855)

Income (Loss) Per Share�Basic
Loss from Continuing Operations
Income from Discontinued Operations
Loss from Change in Accounting Principle

Net Income (Loss) Attributable to Shares of Beneficial
Interest $ (0.18)

Weighted Average Number of Shares Outstanding�Basic
and Diluted � � � 9,173,564

50

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form DEF 14A

61

InnSuites Hospitality Trust
Pro Forma Balance Sheet

As of July 31, 2004

As Reported Proposal 2A Proposal 2B Proposal 2C Proposal 2D
Aggregate
Adjustment

Aggregate
Pro Forma

ASSETS
Hotel Properties, Net $ 33,846,743 $ �$ 237,751 $ �$ �$ �$ 34,084,494

Cash and Cash Equivalents 91,274 � � � � � 91,274

Restricted Cash 97,819 � � � � � 97,819

Accounts Receivable 814,752 � � � � � 814,752

Prepaid Expenses and
Other Assets 894,145 � � � � � 894,145

TOTAL ASSETS $ 35,744,733 $ �$ 237,751 $ �$ �$ �$ 35,982,484

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Mortgage Notes Payable $ 24,502,119 $ �$ �$ �$ �$ � 24,502,119

Notes and Advances
Payable to Related Parties 681,786 � � 681,786 � � �

Notes Payable to Banks � � � � � � �

Other Notes Payable 406,160 � � � � � 406,160

Accounts Payable and
Accrued Expenses 2,018,418 � 200,000 � � � 2,218,418

TOTAL LIABILITIES 27,608,483 � 200,000 (681,786) � � 27,126,697

MINORITY INTEREST IN
PARTNERSHIP 8,291,482 (3,661,560) (1,621,161) � (1,465,618) 933,810 2,476,953

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

Shares of Beneficial
Interest 1,663,517 8,551,051 5,334,254 681,786 1,465,618 (933,810) 16,762,416

Treasury Stock (1,818,749) (4,889,491) (3,675,342) � � � (10,383,582)

TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY (155,232) 3,661,560 1,658,912 681,786 1,465,618 (933,810) 6,378,834

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND $ 35,744,733 $ �$ 237,751 $ �$ �$ � 35,982,484

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form DEF 14A

62

SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY

As Reported Proposal 2A Proposal 2B Proposal 2C Proposal 2D
Aggregate
Adjustment

Aggregate
Pro Forma

Shares Outstanding 2,353,378 3,051,300 2,293,607 568,155 1,000,000 9,266,440

Book Value Per Share $ (0.07) $ 0.69

51

Edgar Filing: INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST - Form DEF 14A

63

INNSUITES HOSPITALITY TRUST
NOTES TO PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION

1.   Proposal 2A�Debt Cancellation Proposal

The foregoing Pro Forma Statement of Operations and Consolidated Balance Sheet assumes that the Debt Cancellation Proposal was
adopted and consummated as of January 31, 2003 and July 31, 2004, respectively. As a result, the issuance of Shares to the Partnership
in respect of the Debt Cancellation Proposal and the Partnership's distribution of those Shares to its partners (including the Trust) is